

Spl. Case -27/2024

Order no.03

16-08-2024

The case record is put up by a petition.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accd. person namely Akash Goswami files a petition alongwith vokalatnama praying for bail on the ground stated in the petition. Copy served.

Heard. Considered.

Todate i.e. 19-08-24 for hearing of bail petition.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)